

B
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2250/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in CRR No.363/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MOTILAL GOPILAL OSWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA CHANANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip K. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the petitioners appear before the trial court, they shall be given liberty to file an application to dispense with their personal appearance and on such an application, learned Magistrate in seisin of the trial shall pass appropriate order in accordance with law.

The special leave petition is dismissed with the aforesaid observation.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|